

# 093556-88204 **Global Research Institute of Management & Technology**

(Approved by AICTE & HSBTE, Govt. of Harvana and Affiliated to Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra) NACHRAUN, RADAUR, DISTT. YAMUNA NAGAR (HARYANA) INDIA e-mail : info@grimtradaur.ac.in • Website : www.grimtradaur.ac.in

#### Ref. NoGRIMT/GSC/2024-27/6112

Dated 12-2024

(M): 093556-88202

## **OFFICE ORDERS**

### **Gender Sensitization Committee**

The Gender Sensitization Committee at Global Research Institute of Management and Technology aims to ensure a campus environment that upholds gender equality, justice and respect for all individuals. The committee seeks to prevent and address gender-based discrimination and harassment, ensuring safety, security, dignity and equal opportunity for students, faculty and staff regardless of gender. The guidelines issued by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in 1997, particularly in accordance with the VISHAKHA guidelines endorsed by the SAKSHAM report of the University Grant Commission (UGC) in 2013 and amended in line with the Ministry of Human Resource Development (University Grant Commission) Regulations of 2016 and 2019.

In keeping with these regulations and the UGC's mission, the Gender Sensitization Committee was established to promote gender justice and ensure that the institution operates free from gender-based discrimination, harassment and bias.

S.No.	Name of the Person	Designation	Position in Committee	Contact No.s
1.	Dr. Lakshya Aggarwal	Director	Convenor	9355688207
2.	Ms. Poonam Rani	Assistant Professor-Mgt.	Coordinator	9728138747
3.	Ms. Shikha	Assistant Professor- Computer Application	Co-Coordinator	9053430292
4.	Mr. Sahil	Assistant Professor- Computer Application	Member	9817563523
5.	Mr. Vikas Garg	Librarian	Member	7206255398
6.	Ms. Anu Bedi	Warden-Girls Hostel	Member	9671305018
7.	Mr. Sanjay Pundir	Non Teaching Staff	Member	9812073944
8.	Mr. Kuldeep Kumar	Non Teaching Staff	Member	905091.8390

The constitution of the Gender Sensitization Committee comprises:

The coordinator will ensure a meeting of the committee atleast once in a month, record and keep the minutes of meeting related to the activities done on the part of the committee. The office clerk will assist the above cell in all matters and will maintain the proper record. The Committee shall come into force on the day it is notified and shall function as per the authorities of Chairman-BOG of the Institute.

Global Research Institute of Management & Technology Jathlana Road, Nachroan, Radaur Distt. Yamuna Nagar-135133

Page 1 of 2

Global Research Institution Mot. & Technology Village - Nachraun (Radaur) Distt, Yamuna Nagar-135133

(M) : 093556-88202 093556-88204



# **Global Research Institute of Management & Technology**

(Approved by AICTE & HSBTE, Govt. of Haryana and Affiliated to Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra) NACHRAUN, RADAUR, DISTT. YAMUNA NAGAR (HARYANA) INDIA e-mail : info@grimtradaur.ac.in • Website : www.grimtradaur.ac.in

Ref. No. GRIMT/GSC/2024-27/6/12

Dated 13-12-2024

The copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action, please.

- 1) Chairman
- 2) Vice Chairperson
- 3) Prof. (Dr.) R.S. Sharma Group Director
- 4) Prof. (Dr.) Lakshya Aggarwal-Director
- 5) Registrar
- 6) All Members of Gender Sensitization Committee (GSC)
- 7) All HOD's (to be circulated amongst all faculty and staff of the concerned departments)
- 8) Website of the Institute

9) Librarian

10) All Notice Boards

11) Chief Warden

12) Security Officer(s)

Global (Registrar) Management & Technology Jathlana Road, Nachroan, Radaur Distt. Yamuna Nagar-135133

Global Research Insti. (Pirector) ology Village - Nachraun (Radaur) Distt. Yamuna Nagar-135133